RajCOMP Info Services Ltd.

(A Government of Rajasthan undertaking)

email: info.risl@rajasthan.gov.in website: www.risl.rajasthan.gov.in



Ref: F4.2(611)/RISL/Tech/2023/7109

Date: 30-01-224

Corrigendum

With reference to NIB No. F4.2(611)/RISL/Tech/2023/4884 dt. 05-10-2023, Unique Bid Ref. No. RIS2324GLOB00069, NIB Code - RIS2324A0069, the modification will supersede all reference made to this regard.

Tender ID: 2023_RISL_374490_1 dated 05/10/2023.				
S.	Clause	Page	As per RFQ - cum - RFP	Correction as per Revision
No	No.	No.		
			Manner, Start/ End Date for the submission of Bids:	Manner, Start/ End Date for the submission of Bids: • Manner: Online at e-Proc
			Manner: Online at e-Proc website	website
1			(https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in)	(https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in)
		0	• Start Date: 06-November-2023 5:00 PM	• Start Date: 29-February-2024 5:00 PM
	*		• End Date: 20-November-2023 2:00 PM	 End Date: 21-March-2024 2:00 PM
			Submission of Banker's Cheque/	Submission of Banker's Cheque/
	Notice		Demand Draft for Tender Fee,	Demand Draft for Tender Fee,
2	Invitin	9-10	Bid Security, and Processing	Bid Security, and Processing Fee:
2	g	7-10	Fee:	From 21-March-2024 2:00 PM
	Tender		From 20-November-2023 2:00 PM To 20-November-2023 5:00 PM	To 21-March-2024 5:00 PM
		,	Date/ Time/ Place of Technical	Date/ Time/ Place of Technical
	,		Bid Opening:	Bid Opening:
.3			• Date: 22-November-2023	• Date: 21-March-2024 Time:
			Time: 5:00 PM	5:00 PM
			Place: RISL, Board Room,	 Place: RISL, Board Room,
			First Floor, C-Block, Yojana	First Floor, C-Block, Yojana
			Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-	Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-
			Scheme, Jaipur-302005,	Scheme, Jaipur-302005,
			Rajasthan	Rajasthan

(Akhilesh Mittal) **Technical Director**